

## Press release

Gothenburg 2015-01-22

West Atlantic AB (publ) to participate in Pareto Securities' 4th Annual Nordic Corporate Bond Conference in Stockholm, Sweden.

During the conference Gustaf Thureborn, West Atlantic's Chief Executive Officer and Group President, will hold a presentation covering the Group's operations, market position, financial performance up to the third quarter of 2014 and present a current market outlook for 2015-2020.

Please find the full presentation available on the West Atlantic homepage www.westatlantic.eu/press

Moreover, we are very pleased to announce that the first Boeing 767 destined for service in West Atlantic arrived to our maintenance provider's facility in Birmingham on January 5<sup>th</sup>. The aircraft will undergo final inspection and airworthiness review to finalize the transition into the European regulatory environment within standards stipulated by the European Aviation Safety Agency. Following a successful entry to the European environment and final completion of the operational setup West Atlantic will be able to take delivery and initiate operations shortly thereafter.

Pareto Securities AB is an independent full service investment bank with a leading position in the Nordic capital markets and a strong international presence within the energy sectors. Pareto Securities is headquartered in Oslo, Norway, with more than 350 employees located in offices in Norway, Sweden, Denmark, Finland, United Kingdom, USA, Canada, Singapore, Australia and Brazil.

## Contact

For further information please contact:
West Atlantic AB (publ)
CEO Gustaf Thureborn
Telephone: +46 (o) 10 – 452 95 07 E-mail: gustaf.thureborn@westatlantic.eu

## About West Atlantic Group

West Atlantic Group is a European dedicated cargo airline specialised in mail and express freight. Developing from many years' experience the Group can offer its customers customised efficient solutions for airfreight services, maintenance and airworthiness services and aircraft leasing.

West Atlantic AB (publ) Org. no: 556503-6083 Box 5433, SE-402 29 Gothenburg, Sweden Phone: +46 (o) 10 – 452 95 00, Fax +46 (o) 10 – 452 96 97 Contact Email: <u>info@westatlantic.eu</u> Investor Relations: <u>investor.relations@westatlantic.eu</u> Webpage: <u>www.westatlantic.eu</u>

West Atlantic discloses the information in this release pursuant to the Swedish Securities Market Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instrument Trading Act.